
MITSUBISHI 
.:::lfiMm ~ :_, -;~asli. tJ .yo~, 
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog 

Model LY2-3300 

El •h7 
/)\.. CONTENTS Page 

~~/ffl~~::J-t"~-~~ MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system •·················•·••····· 1 

[AJ * '(:;$ 

liD a 
[QJ i113illiliii. 
[QJ ...1::: $ )! 

[ID ~ ;it 

[EJ ~ )113 

[§] ft 
(HJ • 

NJ ~ 

• • 
1')! •J ... 

IJ • • • • • • • "" "'"' 
~I 

Arm bed & It's accessories · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 

Sewing mechanism ······•·•·••··••·•················•·•··••·•·•············••·····•·•·•···•·· 4 

Stitch length regulator & Lower feed mechanism · ······ ·· · · ·········· ············ 6 

Upper feed mechanism ·······························•························•·•·•·•······ 8 

Presser foot mechanism · ·· · · · · · · · · • · · · · • · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·• • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·· · · 1 0 

Oil lubrication mechanism ···· ··· ··········· ·· ······ ··· ··· · ·· ········ ············ ··· ········ 12 

Accessories •·•·••·••··•·•····················••·•··•·•··•············•··•······•·············•· 14 

Index ····························································································· 16 

P- 1 9 7 A 1 99 611 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[A] *"*~1* ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES 

12 (2) 

rJ 
0 0 

(35) \ ______ 
I (9) 

(' 

36----o-· 

33 

2 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A *'f*#l. 
ARM BED& IT'S ACCESSORIES 

Fig. ~Je g~~::J- t: !SefflfX 
No. Mod Parts.No. Description Amt.Reg. 

a> 
0 
a> 

A1 MG33A0873 l;Ji.?/1./· · · · · · ········Oil shield plate······························ 1 
A2 M91109004 t•h•.t1,:f7"5~1.t;_,•. ·····Screw 11/64(40)x8· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 5 
A3 M91106004 7"5~1.t;_,• ...... ·······Screw 11/64(40)x8······················· ······ 1 
A4 MF03A0584 7/1::./M·-· · · · · ·······Thread take-up cover·························· 1 
A5 M91108001 ~~.t;_,•. · · · · · · · ········Set screw 11/64(40)x5.5 .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·· 1 
A6 M91305080 t/· · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Rubber plug 13· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
A7 MF10A0180 1~l/t1···············Three hole thread guide······················· 1 
AS M91116002 1::5.fy·················Screw 11/64(40)x8····························· 1 
A9 MF36A1180 Hl/t1· · · · · · · · ·······Thread guide (arm top) .. ······················ 1 
A10 MG43A0181 Hl/t1·· · · · · · ········Thread guide·································· 1 
A11 M90909003 ~Jl.l::5.t;;···············Screw 9/64(40)x6·· .. ·························· 3 
A12 MG33A0880 3J7"5'· · · · · · · · · ·······Arm side cover .. ······························ 1 
A13 M91605045 1n~t1H· · · · · · · · ·······Thumb nut 1/4(40) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
A14 MT60A0802 ~IJ'H·~· · · · · · · · ·······Thumb nut revolution stopper·················· 1 
A15 MF43C0245 I/A1/I·.t· · · · · · ········Thread tension spring························· 1 
A16 MM11A0556 f3')yif•5ttti· · · ········Thread tension releasing discs··············.. 1 
A17 M90204060 1::"/· · · · · · · · · · · ·······Thread tension releasing pin¢2x28.4· · · · · · · · · · 1 
A18 MF10A0555 73?)'if.5· · · · · ·········Thread tension discs·························· 2 
A19 MF10A0553 73?;;;Ji·?· · · · · · · · · ·····Thread tension stud··························· 1 
A20 MF12B0187 1~~'JII·.t· · · · · · · ·······Thread take-up spring························· 1 
A21 MF10A0709 7" 1,Yl· · · · · · · · · ·······Thread tension regulator bushing·············· 1 
A22 M90901002 1::5.t;;• · · · · · · · · · ·······Screw 9/64(40)x4· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
A23 M91508001 ~~.tV················ Set screw 15/64(28)x6· .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
A24 MQ50A0181 Hl/t1· ·· · · · · ········Thread guide·································· 1 
A25 M91107002 1::5.fV· · · · · · · · ········Screw 11/64(40)x5.5· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
A26 MG30A0601 ~,J,?-15'· · · · · · · · ·······Cloth guide plate····························· 1 
A27 M90625053 /l•.tt•h·.t· · · · · · ·······Spring washer for leg 6· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
A28 MG33A0426 ifiJ"I · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Leg· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
A29 M90604002 1::5.fy·· · · · · · · ·········Screw 3/32(56)x2.2· · .. · · · · ·· · · · · ··· · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
A30 MF10A0471 15'1\".f· · · · · · · ·········Spring for slide plate························ 1 
A31 7-'':~15'···············Slide plate·································· 1 
A32 MF26B0101 JIIJ15'· · · · · · · · · · ·······Needle plate (82.6) · .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
A33 M91102011 ~JW5.f)'"· · · · · · ········Screw 11/64(40)x8.5· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
A34 MG43A1181 1~l/t1···············Thread guide·································· 1 
A35 M91106003 ~J~I::5.f)'"· · · · · · ········Screw 11/64(40)x20· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · 3 
A36 M91182080 '!!/···················Rubber plug ¢11.8·· .. ························ 2 
A37 MG33A0830 ~/15'· · · · · · · · · · ·······Face plate···································· 1 
A901 MG33E0210 73?'1!1,:\'?~5'7· · · · ·······Thread tension regulator complete············· 1 
A902 MF10E0470 7.~·~15'?~5'7···········Slide plate complete·························· 1 

3 LY2-3300 

-- -- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



44 

[B] *i.fltM 
SEWING 

45 - ... h.~ ~- 46 

~47 

MECHANISM 

49 

79 

83 

4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B &#I• 
SEWING MECHANISM 

Fig. f:l! li~~::J- I" Mmii 
No. Mod Parts.No. li~ ~ ~ Description Amt.Reg. 

a:> 
0 
a:> 

840 MF60A0742 79····· · ·············Cap for needie bar bushing(upper)············· 1 
841 MF10A2740 7IJI,~· · · · · · · · · · ·······Felt for needle bar bushing( upper)············ 1 
842 MF60A0663 JIIJ;Ji.9J(9J~9I· · · · ·······Needle bar bushing( upper)····················· 1 
843 MG50A0660 JW;Ji.9· · · · · · · · · ·······Needle bar···································· 1 
844 MF20A0664 JW;Ji.9J(9J~)I9· · · · ·······Needle bar bushing( under)····················· 1 
845 MG42A01B1 1~r/t1· ··············Tread guide for needle bar···················· 1 
846 M90815002 l:5tV················Screw 1/8(44)x4.5····························· 1 
847 MG37A0128 ~)1//\IJ DPX17-22· ······Needle DPx17#22· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
848 M91513001 ~;it;.,• · · · · · · · · · ·······Set screw 15/64(28)X10· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 4 
849 M91802006 l:5t)l. ;Ji·9~··········Screw 9/32(28)x14····························· 1 
850 M91606001 ~n;.,· · · · · · · · · · ·······Set screw 1/4(40)x6· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 3 
851 MF60A 1383 '77/'7'7~97 · · · · · · · · · · · · · Crank assy. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
852 MF80A0662 r/t19.1· · · · · ·········Needle bar connecting link guide·············· 1 
853 MF30A0325 1J'7Jy · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Square b 1 ock · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
854 M91106004 7•5Y1tV·············Screw 11/64(40)x8····························· 2 
855 MF60A0232 99)1.'JJ(9J1,l:9.~'l~97·····Bushing for arm shaft (left)·················· 1 
856 MV88A07 40 7IJI, ~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Fe 1 t · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
857 MG50A07 40 7IJH · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Fe 1 t · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
858 M91602001 ~;itV· · · · · · · · ········Set screw 1/4(40)x4· · ·· · ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
859 MF80A0352 h5-'l~97··············Collar for arm shaft assy.···················· 1 
860 MG33A0230 99)1.'7· · · · · · · · · ·······Arm shaft · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
861 M91610001 ~;it;.,················· Set screw 1/4(40)x7 .......... ·................ 8 
862 M90320065 C h"9~;i9 ;.,•'739 20 .... C-type stop 1 ing 20·.......................... 1 
863 MF60A1740 7U~ .... · ............ Felt ...... · ............................ · .... · 1 
864 MF60A0700 t:rtt1'lll•t .. · ...... · .. ·Spring for feed cam .................... ·...... 1 
865 M91506001 ~;it;.,• ................ setscrew15/64(28)x7 ......................... 2 
866 MG33A0233 99)1.'JJ(9l~t·'l~97······Bushing for arm shaft (right)················· 1 
867 MF60A27 40 7IJI, ~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Fe 1 t · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
868 MG33E0682 7"-~-'7~97· .. · ........ Pulley assy ... · .. · .................. · ........ · 1 
869 M91502002 l:5t)I"················Set screw 15/64(28)x12························ 2 
870 M92201003 yJI,l:5t)i······ ·········Screw 11/32(28)x10········· ······ ············· 1 
871 MF65B0744 79Y9D·n· · · · · · · ·······Feed forked connecting rod····· .. ············· 1 
872 MG33A0384 ~/i!',h/· · · · · · · · ·······Crank rod assy. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
873 M90904060 l: • / · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Pin· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
874 MQ70A0521 97)!.'J;i9JI,'J~97· ········Vertical shaft busing assy. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
875 MF60A0740 7IJI,~ .. · .. · .......... ·Felt .... ·.................................... 3 
876 MQ50A0148 l:t .. · ................ Oi 1 wick.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 2 
877 MG50A0520 97)!•'7 ................ Vertical shaft .... · .... · ............ · ........ · 1 
878 MF67B0522 97;.,· 'J;i9/~'l~97 .. ...... · Verti ca 1 shaft bushing assy. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 
879 MG37B0452 )!9)!"'J;i9JI,~t·'l~97· · · · · · Rotating hook shaft bushing ( ri ght)assy. · · · · · · 1 
880 M91110001 ~;it;.,• .... · .......... ·Set screw 11/64(40)x8.5................ .... ... 1 
881 M91503001 ~;it;.,• ................ setscrew15/64(28)x4.5 ....................... 2 
882 MF30A0352 h7-'l~97· · · · · · ········Thrust collar································· 1 
883 MG50A0450 )19)1"'7········· ·······Rotating hook shaft·························· 1 
884 M91118002 l:5t;.,· .. · · · · · · ········Screw 11/64(40)x10· · ... · · · .. · · · · · · · · · · · ...... · 1 
885 MF20A0229 9fh"y~·;i· ············Rotating hook positioner······················ 1 
886 M90801006 l:5t)l• ;Ji·9~ .......... Screw M3x0.35x9.5 .......................... ·.. 1 
887 MG30A0700 ,,JI,yfJI"t· · ............ Spring ........ · .. · .............. · ............ · 1 
888 MG50A1451 )!9)!"'J;i9J1,l:9.~'l~97 .... ·Rotating hook shaft bushing( left)· ........ · .. · 1 
889 M91103002 l:5tV .... · .... · ...... Screw 11/64(40)x5 ........ · .... · ........ ·...... 2 
890 MF25B0120 hY'l~97 HSM-A(3) ...... Rotating hook complate HSM-A(3) .............. · 1 
891 MF25B0123 ;Ji"l:"/ ................ Bobbin........................................ 1 
892 MF25E1125 ;Ji"l:./7-A·············Bobbin case complete·························· 1 
8903 MF67E0580 7/l:./J\IJ'l'l~97· · ·······Thread take-up lever complete················· 1 
8904 MG33E0760 ~/)i/~/?~97· · · ········Upper feed lifting cam························ 1 
8905 MF01E0331 hitl\'l"A-Y?~97· · · ·······Bevel gear for arm shaft······················ 1 
8906 MF01 E0332 hifl\'7" A-Y'l~97 · · · · · · · · · · Seve 1 gear for arm shaft· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 

5 LY2-3300 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[0 m13~lrl. l'~ ~JIUM 
STITCH LENGTH REGULATOR & LOWER FEED MECHANISM 

100 

~ 
120 

121 

116 

119 

124 ~m 
~ 

136 
131 135 

134 

130 (136) 

14~ '~ (139) (138) 145 ' (140) 143 

6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



c a 13 PJ ii5 , """F :i! IJ •• 
STITCH LENGTH REGULATOR & LOWER FEED MECHANISM 

Fig. i:J! if~~:::J- I" ~Jf:lii 
No. Mod Parts.No. li~ ~ ~ Description Amt.Reg. 

a:> 
0 
a:> 

C1 00 M90720063 9· /'Y:f:t• 7 · · · · · · · · · · · · · Set pin· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
C101 M91516002 1:5t:t·· · · · · · · · · ·······Screw 15/64(28)x8.5 .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 5 
C102 MG33A0910 IJ/7· · · · · · · · · · · ·······Link·········································· 1 
C103 MG33A0761 "/:t/:t·7· · · · · · · ·······Eccentric pin································· 1 
C1 04 MG33A0530 9• /'Y:\:Y 7 · · · · · · · · · · · · · Set pin· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
C1 05 MG33A0291 :t7~73'7t·,~ll · · · · · · · · · · ·Feed regula tor comp 1 ete · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
C106 M91502002 1:5t:t• · · · · · · · · · ·······Set screw 15/64(28)x12· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
C107 MF60A1640 ;!71Jf39t•,t:t• · · · ·······Stitch length regulator screw················· 1 
C1 08 MF05A0572 ,,Jt..-~i-11" t · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Spring· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
C109 MF30A0852 1:"/ .. · · · · · · · · · ·······Stopper pin for stitch length················· 1 
C110 M91000085 QIJ/7• 1A P10A· · · · · · · ·0-ring(¢10)(1AP10A)· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
C111 MG33A0631 9•1"\'J~· · · · · · · · · ·······Dial for stitch legulator .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
C112 M91209002 1:5tV · · · · · · · · · ·······Screw 3/16(28)x8· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
C113 M91184080 J•llt;, .. ··············Rubber plug ¢13.5 .. ·························· 1 
C114 M91515002 1:5t:t·· · · · · · · · ········Screw 15/64(28)x10· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
C115 M91207003 ~Jl.l:5t:t·· · · · · · ········Screw 3/16(28)x6.5· · ·· · · · · · · ···· · · · · · · · · · · · · ·· 1 
C116 MF30A0632 M.Jt~1· /~II·-· · · · · · · · · · Reverse swing 1 ever· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
C117 M95003053 ll.tif·~·t·············Spring washer································ 1 
C118 MF60A0633 ~1~~7·;,;;·7· · · ········Reverse stitch lever shaft···················· 1 
C119 M91501007 ~Jl.l:5t:t• *·.;~.·······Screw 15/64(28)x14.5················ ·········· 1 
C120 MG41E1635 ~1~~1./97·7~97· ······Stitch length regulator assy. · ··· · · · · · · · ·· · · · · 1 
C121 MF60A0572 ,,Ht-ll"t· · · · · · · ·······Spring········································ 1 
C122 M91106004 r5~1t:t·· · · · · ········Screw 11/64(40)x8· · · · · ·· · · · · · · · ·· ··· · · · · · · · · · · 4 
C123 MG33A0361 :h1~·t· · · · · · · · · ·······Spring holder································· 1 
C124 MG33A0281 ;!71J9·1~J9;l.. · · · ·······Feed bar······································ 1 
C125 M90806002 1:5t:t• · · · · · · · · · ·······Screw 1/8(44)x6 .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
C126 MF10A0104 :t71J··················Feed dog······································ 1 
C127 MG33A0283 :t7~9.1ififi:t·7·········Feed bar holder stud·························· 1 
C128 M70535065 E~·9 ~~9 5·· ·········E-type stop ring 5··· ······················· ·· 1 
C129 M91203002 1:7tV · · · · · · · · · ·······Screw 3/16(28)x15 .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
C130 MG30A0278 ;l.1"1:t7Y97.1:.9.Y7~97· ··Feed rock shaft crank(left)assy.·· · · · · ··· · · · · · 1 
C131 MG33A0285 :t7Y:t• 7~91~ · · · · · · · · · · · · Feed rock shaft bushing· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 4 
C132 MG33A0284 =t7Y:t• 7 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Feed rock shaft· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
C133 M91603003 ~Jl.l:5tV · · · · · · · ·······Screw 1/4(24)x16· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
C134 M90904060 1:"/· · · · · · · · · · · ·······Pin··········································· 2 
C135 MG3080306 =t7~7V997·7~97· ······Feed lifting & rock shaft crank assy. · · · · · · · · · 1 
C136 MF80A0352 ~7-7~97 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Co 11 ar assy. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
C137 M91602001 ~~t;;· · · · · · · · · · ·······Set screw 1/4(40)x4· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 4 
C138 M91502050 t·~· t · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·Washer¢ 20.5 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
C139 M90315065 C:h·9~~9;.t•739 15· · · · · ·C-type stop ling 15· · · · · · · · · · · · ··· · · · · · · ·· · · · · 2 
C140 M91513001 ~~tV················ Set screw 15/64(28)X10 .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
C141 M91204003 ~Jt,1:5t:t• · · · · · · · ·······Screw 3/16(28)x12· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
C142 MF70A0277 ;;• 391.;!71J97·~=t-· 7~5'7· ·Feed 1 i fti ng rock shaft crank( ri ght)assy. · · · · · 1 
C143 MG33A1284 =t7Y:t·7·· ·············Feed lifting rock shaft······················· 1 
C144 M91112002 1:5t:t·· · · · · · · ·········Screw 11/64(40)x12 .. · · · · · · · ····· ····· · · · · ··· · · 1 
C145 MF70E0276 ;;·391•;t71J97.1:9"1J7~5'7· Feed 1 i fti ng rock shaft crank(l eft)assy. · · · · · · 1 

7 LY2-3300 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[OJ J:tlB~ ~J IUM 
UPPER FEED MECHANISM 

r2o61} ( sfsJ 205 ,. 

~ 204 I ....... _ 

(181) 186 185 184 

8 

170 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D J:ml~IJW• 
UPPER FEED MECHANISM 

Fig. ~51! J!f~a'a:::J- t: Mmii 
No. Mod Parts.No. g~ .§'a :& Description Amt.Reg. 

a:> 
C> 
a:> 

0150 M91106004 7"5V1i~····· ·········Screw 11/64(40)x8· ···· ··············· ········· 4 
0151 M91801035 ,,v~.t.~· · · · · · · · · ·······Feed regulating screw 9/32(28)x31 .. · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
0152 M91802045 t1~·· ················Nut 9/32(28)······ ··············· ···· ········· 2 
0153 MG33A0261 ifitif3?t•,9·1· · · · · · · · · ·Presser regulating bracket· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
0154 M91108001 ~;>t.t.~·· · · · · · · · ········Set screw 11/64(40)x5.5 .. · · ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 4 
0155 MG33A0833 ~·3?7"V3??".;>t9J~· ·····Feed lifting rock shaft bushing··············· 2 
0156 M91603003 vJH:5-t.~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·Screw 1 I 4(24 )x16 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
0157 MG30A0463 ~·3?7"V3??".?7·~r?~· Feed lifting rock shaft crank (right)assy. · · · · 1 
0158 M91572045 U t•H 6XO. 75 · · · · · · · · · U-nut 6x0. 75 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
0159 M90601050 ~:l:l"=ttt•11•-t. 6· · · ·······Washer 6· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
0160 MG33A0956 ~/i?',11/· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·Feed connecting crank rod· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
0161 M91551015 ~?~l;Ji • .H· · · · · · ·······Hinged screw M6X24· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
0162 MF60A0700 t/tt1?/l·.t.· · · · · · ·······Spring for felt stopper······················· 1 
0163 MG30B0740 7IM· · · · · · · · · · ·······Felt · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
0164 M91606001 ~;>t.t.~· · · · · · · · · · ·······Set screw 1/4(40)x6· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
0165 M90325065 C 11·9~;>t9 ~·?3? 25· · · ·C-tipe stop ring 25· · · · · · · · · · · · ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
0166 MG30A0760 .o\/~1~1· · · · · · · · ·······Feed lifting eccentric .. ······················ 1 
0167 MG33A 1285 ~?IJ~· ?;>t9~ · · · · · · · · · · · · Feed driving shaft busing· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
0168 MG30E0465 ~·3?7.X1A.1?7·~=t·?~97·Feed driving rock shaft crank(right)assy. · · · · · 1 
0169 M91803015 t5-t.V 9·;•,=t· · · ·······Hinged screw 9/32(28)x26.1 .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
0170 MG30B0954 ~/i?',11/· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·Feed drive connecting 1 ink· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
0171 M90207061 7-1\"t"/ 4X20· · ·······Taper pin····································· 1 
0172 MG30A0460 ~·3?7·~·397·~·?·· ····Feed lifting rock shaft······················· 1 
0173 MG33A0462 ~·3?7·~·3??".?7.t9"~· ·Upper feed lifting rock shaft crank··········· 1 
0174 MG10B0910 ~/i?',11/· · · · · · · · ·······Feed lifting rock shaft link·················· 1 
0175 M91681015 t5-t.~·9·;·H· · · · ·······Hinged screw 1/4(40)x12· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
0176 MG33A0765 1\·/~?51?11·1~· · · ·······Bell crank guide bracket······················ 1 
0177 M90301064 X7"1J/?"t"/ 3X8· ······Spring pin 3x18 .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
0178 MG10B0411 JD··· ················Bell crank guide bracket block················ 1 
0179 M90507063 tttfi~·p. · · · · · · · ·······Bell crank guide pin·························· 1 
0180 MG1 OB0763 1\ • 1~?51? · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·Bell crank· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
0181 M91210002 t5+~· · · · · · · · · · ·······Screw 3/16(28)x10· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
0182 MG33A0572 ,,~v=t/1" + · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·Spring· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
0183 MG33A0154 llt111•-t-?~97· · ········Spring guide bar complete····················· 1 
0184 MG33A0295 ~?~l~tttfi············ ·Walking foot guide link······················· 1 
0185 MG33A1361 n·.t-11711·-t.· · · · · · ·······Spring holder································· 1 
0186 M90922002 t5-t.~· · · · · · · · · · ·······Screw 9/64(40)x8 .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 3 
0187 MG30E0410 JDttifi~"??~97· · ·······Feed connecting slick block complete·········· 1 
0188 MV88A0740 7IJH· · · · · · · · · · ·······Felt·········································· 1 
0189 MG33A0950 1\1111~11 •- · · · · · · · · · · · · · Feed connecting 1 ever· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
0190 M91620045 t·Y~· · · · · · · · · · ········Nut 1/4(40) .. · · · · · · · · · · · · ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ···· 1 
0191 MG33A0602 ~1)•,711·-t.· · · · · · · ·······Feed arm······································ 1 
0192 M90304053 /l".t.tt•11•-t. 3.5· ········Spring washer 3.5· · · · · · · · · · · · ·· ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
0193 M90910003 VJl.t5-t.~· · · · · · · · ·······Screw 9/64(40)x7 .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
0194 MG10B0294 'J~ifiti· · · · · · · · · · ······Walking foot·································· 1 
0195 M93009050 tt"11"+· · · · · · · · · ·······Washer········································ 2 
0196 MG30A0296 lJ ~ifiti1/t1· · · · · · · · · · · · Wa 1 king foot guide bracket· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
0197 M91112002 t5-t.~·· · ·· · · ··········Screw 11/64(40)x12 ... · · · ···· · · · · · · · · · · ···· · · · · 2 
0198 M91615015 t5-t.~· 9"/•,=t· · · ·······Hinged screw 1/4(40)x12 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
0199 MG33A1956 ~/i?',11/···············Walking foot connecting link·················· 1 
0200 M91683015 t5-t.~·9•;,•,=t· · · · ·······Hinged screw 1/4(40)x25· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
0201 MG30A0530 9./,,=t~·p. · · · · · ·······Hinged pin···································· 1 
0202 M91506001 ~;>t.t.~· · · · · · · · · · ·······Set screw 15/64(28)x7 .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
0203 M91604045 t•H· · · · · · · · · · · ·······Nut 1/4(24) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
0204 MG30B0464 ~·3?7"X1A.1?7"t9"~··· ·Feed driving rock shaft crank(left)·· · · · · · ··· · 1 
0205 MG30B0467 ~·3?7.X1.o\1~·p. ·······Feed driving shaft (upper)···················· 1 
0206 M90401061 7-/l"t"/· · · · · · · ·······Taper pin····································· 1 
0907 MG33E0460 ?7·?~97· · · · · ·········Feed lifting rock shaft complete·············· 1 
0908 MG30E0467 ~·3?7"X1.o\1~?~~·??~97·Feed driving shaft complete··················· 1 

9 
LY2-3300 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[E] ~:t••• 
PRESSER FOOD MECHANISM 

210--. 

211--. 

213 

217 

218 

(219)~ 

10 

--235 

237 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E ¥!~~~-
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM 

Fig. f.i! g~g:J- I" 
No. Mod Parts.No. g~ ~ ~ Description 

E210 M93223035 ~x~i~·· · · · · · · ········Thumb screw 1/2(28)x43· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
E211 M9320204 7 ~7~lt', ~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Nut· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
E212 MV01A0259 ,,Ht-ll"t· · · · · · · ·······Presser bar spring···························· 
E213 MG10B0265 ttL~·99"f· · · · ········Presser bar holder···························· 
E214 M91506001 ~~*~·· · · · · · · · ········Set screw 15/64(28)x7· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
E215 M91109002 t7t~·· · · · · · · · ········Screw 11/64(40)x7· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
E216 MN30A0216 9'JHl/t1· · · · · · ·······Thread guide·································· 
E217 MF60A0262 ttL~"?··············· Presser bar··································· 
E218 MF10A0267 ttL~·9~91~· · · · · ·······Presser bar busing···························· 
E219 MG10B0256 97tti· · · · · · · · ········Presser foot (inside)························· 
E219 MG50E0256 97t~I7~97· · · · ········Presser foot (inside)assy. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·· · · · 
E220 M90922002 t7t~· · · · · · · · · ········Screw 9/64(40)x8· · · · .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
E221 M91110001 ~~*~·· · · · · · · · ········Set screw 11/64(40)x8.5· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·· 
E222 MF60A0252 t~Il?"" · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·Presser foot 1 i fter · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
E223 M90402064 A7·~;p•t•; 3X18· ·····Spring pin 3x18· · · · · · · ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
E224 M90704063 9"/',tt•/·············Presser foot lifting pin······················ 
E225 M91106004 r7x1t~·· · · · · ········Screw 11/64(40)x8· · · · · · ··· · ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
E226 MG30A0154 l/Hh"t· · · · · · ········Guide plate··································· 
E227 MG33A0221 1~1~~······· ·········Upper thrad releasing cam····················· 
E228 M91223015 t7tV 9"/',f· · ········Hinged screw 3/16(28)x6.2· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
E229 M90414060 1~l~~t·;. · · · · ········Upper thrad releasing pin····················· 
E230 M9200 1 016 xJl.t7tV 9"/~f · · · · · · · · Hinged screw 5/16 ( 24) x30 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
E231 MG51A0725 t~·:r7•tdl"-· · · · · ······Lifting lever································· 
E232 M91505016 xl~t7t~· 9"/',f· ·······Hinged screw 15/64(28)x10· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
E233 MG33A0571 ,,f.7·················Knee lifting rock shaft arm··················· 
E234 M91251045 t•H· · · · · · · · · · ········Nut 3/16(32)· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
E235 MG30B0593 V?~*·?· ··············Knee lifter lever connecting rod·············· 
E236 MG30E1594 t~·:r7•tdl • -~97~97 · · · · ·Knee 1 i fter be 11 crank assy. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
E237 MG33A0729 l:tiJJI. t· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·Knee 1 i fter ba 11 crank spring· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
E238 M91104003 xl~t7t~·· · · · · · ········Screw 11/64(40)x12· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 

11 

Mmii 
Amt.Reg. 

CQ 
0 
CQ 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

( 1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

LY2-3300 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(E] *ftjEb.fltJJ 
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM 

244 

259 258 

261 

262 \.. 
263 _!.I :o.--,---, 

264~ 
265 l... ........ 
266 

12 

2!57 -+--en 
256 -+----fAll 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F ~>m•• OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM 
Fig. ~£ S~~:J- t-:· iimii 
No. Mod Parts.No. IS~ ~ ~ Description Amt.Reg. 

co 
C) 
co 

F240 M90908003 "'~1:7+>-• .............. Screw 9/64(40)x6 .. · ...... ·.................... 1 
F241 MG33A0138 ~1JI,9/? .. · .... · · .. · · .. Oi 1 reservoir·· ...... · ............ ·· .. · .. ·.... 1 
F242 MG33A0740 7d~ .... · · ........ · .. Felt· .... · .... ·· .... ·· .. ·· ...... · .... · .... ···· 1 
F243 MG33E0688 II 0 17" tt?~97 · · · · · · · · · · Oi 1 pipe & wick comp 1 ete · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
F244 MF06A 1620 J713911. / ~. SKB-1 M .... · Band SKB-1 M .. · · ........ · · .............. · · · · · · · 2 
F245 M90357037 Pif79'lll: 0 /?·+;;· V 3X8 .. Screw 3x8 ...................... ·.............. 2 
F246 M91109004 t•jJ''+'H-7°7"1+V ... · .. Screw 11/64(40)xa............................. 7 
F247 MG33A0134 n•779~=t· ............ Cap for oiler( right).......................... 1 
F248 MG33A1740 7IJ~~ .... · .... ·· .. ·· .. Felt· .... · .... · .................... ·· .. ·· .... · 2 
F249 MG33A27 40 7IJ~ ~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Fe 1 t · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
F250 MF10E3148 l:t 3DX18Q .. ·· .... · .. ·Oil wick·· .. ··· ............ ···· .......... ·.... 2 
F251 MG33A1138 ~1)1,9/?~:t" .. ··· .. ·· .. ·Oil reservoir(right) ...... · · ...... · ...... · .. · · 1 
F252 M90573080 J•.At:; ................ Rubber plug ¢5.7............................. 2 
F253 M90531037 P f"-·+;;• 5X14 ........ Screw M5x14 .................................. · 2 
F254 MG33A0780 iliJ~9· ................ · Oi 1 pipe ho 1 der .............................. · 1 
F255 M91106004 7"7"1+>-·· .. · ·· .. ·· .. ·Screw 11/64(40)x8 ...................... ·...... 1 
F256 MG30A0740 7IH· · · · · · · · · · ·······Felt·········································· 2 
F257 MN10A4742 79 .................. ·Cap for oiler .... ·............................ 3 
F258 MF10A2740 7IJH· · · · · · · · · · ·······Felt·········································· 1 
F259 MG33E0601 ~ 1N719tt?~97· · ·······Oil braid fitting plate······················· 1 
F260 M90939002 1:7+V .. · · .... · .. ·· .. ·Screw 9/64(40)x11 .......... ·.................. 2 
F261 MG50A0688 /1°17" ........ · ...... ·Oil pipe .............................. · ...... · 1 
F262 MG42A3731 /1°17° .... · .......... ·Oil pipe· .... · .............. · ................ · 1 
F263 M91103045 7',~· · · · · · · · · · · ·······Nut 11/64(40) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
F264 MF10A0689 ll 0 17"iliJW · .... · .. · .. ·Pipe holder .. · ................ ····· .... · .... ·· 1 
F265 M91111004 7"7"1+>-· · ............ Screw 11/64(40)x10· .... · ...... · ........ ·...... 1 
F266 MG42B0400 l:t· .... · · · .......... ·Oil wick ........................ · ...... · .... ·· 3 
F267 MG33A0688 /1°17" ........ ·· .. · .. ·Oil pipe· .... · .................. · ...... ·...... 1 
F268 MG50A2740 7IH .... · .... · .... · .. Felt .... · ...... ·.............................. 1 
F269 MG43A0689 t/if.1?11·+· .. ·· .. ·· .. ·Pipe holder .. ·· ........................ ···.... 1 
F270 MG42A2691 ~· .7-?''H· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·Gasket for oi 1 reservoir· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
F271 MG50A0139 79 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Oi 1 reservoir cover· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
F272 MG50A0257 ~I19 .. · ............ ·Plate .................................. ·...... 1 
F909 MG33E0711 !\?" Jl,"/1 • J9I?~97 · · · · · · · Arm shaft beve 1 gear box comp 1 ete · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
F910 MG33E0712 M.Jl,"JI.J>-9?~97· ······Hook shaft bevel gear box complete············ 1 

13 
LY2-3300 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(G 1\f"M~ 
ACCESSORIES 

280---

281---

285 

(295) 

"'I (296) 

i/~ 
! ! 

14 

289 

( 911 ) 

300 

~ 
~ 

~291 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G f.tli~ 
ACCESSORIES 

Fig. ~£ g~~:::J- I" 
No. Mod Parts.No. Description 

G280 MG33E0128 Mt·Y~· · · · · · · · ········Needle set(DPX17#22)· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·· · · · · ·· · 
G281 MF25B0123 ;Ji"l:"/· · · · · · · · · ·······Bobbin········································ 
G282 MG33A0130 !7"71:"/· · · · · · ········Oil pot······································· 
G283 MG33A0608 ~"7111"-(9"1)· ········Screw driver(large)· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·· · · · · · · · 
G284 MF06A0608 ~"7111"-(719)· ········Screw driver(middle)· ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
G285 MF06A1608 V7111"-(5.'39) · · ·······Screw driver(small) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
G286 MG51A1419 ;Ji"95.'/J"A····· ········Vibration preventing rubber··················· 
G287 MG51A0419 ;Ji"95.'/J"A· · · · · ········Vibration preventing rubber··················· 
G288 MF01 E0418 73911"/t•H· · · · · · · · · · · ·Tab 1 e hinge with rubber cushion· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
G289 MG33A0137 !7"7-lf/ 18· · · · ········Oil with oiler································ 
G290 MG33A0479 J..ll•t xJW9· · · ········Spanner······································· 
G291 MF12B0187 H~~~~· .t· · · · · · · · · · · · · ·Thread take-up spring· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
G292 M91109004 if"1J".t•,:t7•7x1*5t"· ·····Screw 11/64(40)x8· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·· · · · · · · · · 
G293 M91 072004 SW-PW•,:t-Ptl\" *51"· · · · · · ·Screw SW-PW M4XO. 7X14· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
G294 M91508004 7·7-x1*V· · · · · ········Screw 15/64(28)x8· · ··· · · ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
G295 M90401041 xJlrE?*5t"· · · · · · ········Screw 4.5x20· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
G296 M70517050 ~1J":tif"1l"*· · · · ········Washer 5· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
G297 MF33E0193 H979"1t·y~- · · ········Thread stand assy· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
G298 MN69E0190 1~x:t5.'1J7· · · · · ·········Bobbin winder assy. ·· ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·· · · · · · · · 
G299 MQ80A0375 ?:t" N25· · · · · · ········Nail N25· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
G300 MG33A0734 1:"::-J~M·-· · · · ········Vinyl cover··································· 
G301 M90404041 if7t?.t5t" 4.5X25· ······Screw 4.5x25· · · · · ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · ·· · · ·· · · · · · · · · · 
G302 MG42E0131 77"797?~97· · · ········Oil reservoir assy. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ··· · · · · 
G911 MG33E0776 1\"Jt.HII"-t•H· · ········Belt cover assy.· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·· · · · ·· · · 
G912 MG33E0727 l:if"r7"511J7h~· ········Knee lifter assy. · · · · ··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 

1.5 

iimi& 
Amt.Reg. 

co 
C> 
co 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
6 
1 
2 
4 
4 
1 
1 

10 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 

LY2-3300 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




